CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have this day served the foregoing Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s
Customer Notice of General Rate Case for Docket UG-240008 upon all parties listed below via

electronic transmission mail:

Jeff Roberson

Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40128

Lacey, WA 98504

Phone: (360) 810-0509
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Liam Weiland

Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40128

Lacey, WA 98504

Phone: (360) 972-5050

Fax: (360) 586-5522
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov

Josephine Strauss

Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40128

Lacey, WA 98504

Phone: (360) 972-4931
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov

Yochanan Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Tad O’Neill

800 Fifth Ave STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98204
Phone: 206-464-6595
Tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov

Sheree Strom Carson

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
Phone: (425) 635-1400
scarson@perkinscoie.com

Donna Barnett

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
Phone: (425) 635-1419
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Megan Lin
WA
mlin@perkinscoie.com

Anika Severe
WA
asevere@perkinscoie.com

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at Kennewick,
Washington, this 9" day of October 2024.

/s/ Jake Betterbed

Jake Betterbed

Regulatory Analyst |

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation




